During the Offer Period, there were valid acceptances in respect of a total of 40,790,000
Offer Shares, representing approximately 13.6% of the entire issued share capital of the
Target under the Offer. Immediately after the close of the Offer, taking into account the
valid acceptance in respect of 40,790,000 Offer Shares under the Offer, the Offeror and
parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of 265,790,000 Shares,

– 3 –

representing approximately 88.6% of the entire issued share capital of the Target as at the
date of this joint announcement. Save as the aforesaid, neither the Offeror nor parties acting
in concert with it had acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over the Shares
during the Offer Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Target (i) immediately after Completion
and before the commencement of the Offer and (ii) immediately upon close of the Offer and
as at the date of this joint announcement.

Immediately after the

Completion and before

the commencement

of the Offer

Immediately upon close of

the Offer and as at the date

of this joint announcement

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares

%

(approximate)

Offeror and parties acting in
concert with it 225,000,000 75.0 265,790,000 88.6

Public 75,000,000 25.0 34,210,000 11.4

Total 300,000,000 100.0 300,000,000 100.0

Save for the acquisition of the Purchase Shares by the Offeror pursuant to the Share
Purchase Agreement (which was completed on 17 March 2014) and the valid acceptance in
respect of 40,790,000 Offer Shares under the Offer, none of the Offeror, the Offeror Parent,
the ultimate beneficial owners of the Offeror Parent or any persons acting in concert with
any of them owned or controlled any Shares, convertible securities, warrants, options of the
Target or any derivatives in respect of such securities or had dealt for value in any Shares,
convertible securities, warrants, options of the Target or any derivatives in respect of such